
2014 Calendar
Last Update Dec 1, 2013

D

MARKETHOLIDAYS SETTLEMENT

J F M A M J J A S O N D

J F M A M J J A S O N D

01
:0
0

02
:0
0

03
:0
0

04
:0
0

05
:0
0

06
:0
0

07
:0
0

08
:0
0

08
:0
0

09
:0
0

10
:0
0

11
:0
0

12
:0
0

13
:0
0

14
:0
0

15
:0
0

16
:0
0

17
:0
0

18
:0
0

19
:0
0

20
:0
0

21
:0
0

22
:0
0

23
:0
0

00
:0
0

Futures Trading

SYMBOL TICK SIZE TICK VAL BTF POSL CONTRACT MONTHS OP SP PL CURRENCY EXPIRE DELIVER EF

FUTURES

AUSTRALIA
GMT+10/DST+11
(DST Apr 6 - Oct 5)
ASX IR 8:28-16:30 (8:28-16:30)

AP 9:50-16:30

1 17# 20* 17#* 15* 9^ 4# 21* 1# 16* 20* 18*
18* 20* 18 26# 19* 17* 18* 27# 25
20# 21 26
27^ 25^

x x x x
x x x x
x x x x
x x x x

AP 1 25 200 NONE
XT 0.005 40 750
YT 0.005 28 1.500
IR 0.01 24 750

YES NO NONE
YES NO
YES NO
YES NO

AUD 3rd Thur CASH $0.90 
AUD 15th CASH $0.90 
AUD 15th CASH $0.90 
AUD 2nd Fri Phy $0.90 

Night Session: # halts at 00:00 - ^ opens at 17:10
* All Equity Index Derivatives Expire

13:15-15:159:15-11:30

1 1 5 1 2 8 1
30 30 2
31 3

x x x x x x x x x x x x
x x x x x x
x x x x x x x x x x x x

CSI300 2 60
Agri 1 10

Metal 1/2 5/10

NO NO 10%
NO NO 4%
NO NO 4-5%

RMB 3rd Fri Cash
RMB 10th Phy 3-4CNY
RMB 15th Phy >2bps

CHINA GMT+8
CFFEX, DCE, SHFE

1 1 28* 5 1 2 1 28* 9 1 27* 25
29* 3 18 6 27* 30* 29* 2 26
31 27* 21 29* 30* 30*

29*

x x x x x x x x x x x x
x x x x x x x x x x x x
x x x x x x x x x x x x

HSI/HHI 1 50 100 12.000
MHI/MCH 1 10 100

SSF $0.01 varies 100

YES NO NONE
YES NO NONE
NO NO NONE

HKD 2nd last Cash $10.60/$4.10
HKD 2nd last Cash $3.62/$2.12
HKD 2nd last Cash $3.62 

HONG KONG GMT+8
HKEX

09:30-17:00 (Gold 07:00-04:30)

1 18 1 28 17 5 25
14 27 29 25
31 29

x x x x x x x x x x x x
x x x x x x x x x x x x
x x x x x x x x x x x x

CPOTR 0.5/kg 50.000 5000
OLEINTR 0.5/kg 50.000 1.000

GOLD varies varies Varies

NO NO 8000 lots
NO NO 1000 lots
NO NO Varies

IDR 15th Phy
IDR 15th Phy

varies Last Both
INDONESIA GMT+7
ICDX

9:00-15:15 T+1: 16:30-03:00 (Nikkei)

1-3 11 11# 29 3-6 11# 21 10# 13 3 23
13 13* 12* 11* 23 31

21 15 24
23

FX:EST 08:00-07:00 (06:30 Sat), DST 07:00-06:00 (05:30 Sat)

08:45-11:30 12:30-15:30 T+1: 15:30-20:00
09:00-11:35 11:45-15:15 T+1: 16:30-23:30
08:45-11:02 12:30-15:02 T+1: 15:30-23:30

9:00-15:30 T+1: 17:00-04:00
9:00-15:30 T+1: 17:00-04:00
9:00-15:30 T+1: 17:00-19:00

TFX
TSE

TOCOM

x x x x x x x x x x x x

x x x x x x x x x x x x
x x x x
x x x x

x x x x x x
x x x x x x

x x x x x x x x x x x x

N225/Mini 10/5 10000/500

FX 0.01 100

EY 0.005 1.250 250
TOPIX/Mini 0.5/0.25 5000/250

JGB 0.01 10.000
Gold/Mini 1.0/1.0 1000/100 5k/10k
Platinum 1.0 500 3500
Rubber 0.1 500 10000

YES YES 8%

NO NO 10%

YES NO Varies
YES NO 800pts
YES YES 300pts
YES NO Varies
NO NO Varies
NO NO Varies

JPY 2nd Thurs Cash 385 yen (cap)

JPY/USD Cash

JPY 3rd Mon Cash 100yen
JPY 2nd Thurs Cash 75/9 yen
JPY 20th Phy 144 yen
JPY 3rd last Phy 55/20
JPY 3rd last Phy 55
JPY 4th last Phy 55

JAPAN GMT+9
JPX

T+1: 17:10-7:00 (T+1: 17:10-8:00)

T+1: 17:08-7:00 (T+1: 17:08-7:30)

* Index Expiration

* TOPIX Expiration, # JGB Expiration

RT 09:15-12:00PO 8:45-9:15 PO 12:30-13:00 RT 13:00-16:00

T+1: 21:00-02:30

T+1: 17:00-23:00

http://www.fidessa.com
www.marexspectron.com
www.AsiaEtrading.com
http://www.eurexchange.com/exchange-en/
http://www.asx.com.au/
http://www.cffex.com.cn/zjs_en/
http://www.dce.com.cn/portal/cate?cid=1114494099100
http://www.shfe.com.cn/Ehome/index.html
http://www.hkex.com.hk/
http://www.icdx.co.id/
http://www.tfx.co.jp/en/
http://www.tse.or.jp/english/index.html
http://www.tocom.or.jp/
http://www.jpx.co.jp/en/
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Futures Trading

SYMBOL TICK SIZE TICK VAL BTF POSL CONTRACT MONTHS OP SP PL CURRENCY EXPIRE DELIVER EF

LEGEND
BTF - Block Trade Facility 
Del - Physical or Cash
EF - Exchange Fee
EXP - Day of the month contract expires
LTD - Last Trading Day

OP - Options available
PL - Price Limit
POSL - Position Limit
SP - Exchange Spread

NOTES
Only most popular contracts listed. Contracts may not trade in all indicated months 
at the same time. Every effort was made to guarantee the accuracy of this document. 
However, AsiaEtrading takes no responsibility for any mistakes due to changes at the 
exchange or otherwise. 

FUTURES

9:00-15:15 (K2-14:50, KTB-11:30 LTD)

1 1 1 5 6 15 7 3 25
30 13* 6 12* 8 9 11*
31 9

11*

x x x x
x x x x
x x x x

K200 0,01 5.000 500 5k/10k
SSF varies 10 shares 500 Varies
KTB 0,01 10.000 500 Varies

YES YES 10%
NO NO 15%
NO NO

KRW 2nd Thurs Cash 3.04bps
KRW 2nd Thurs Cash 19bps
KRW 3rd Tues Cash 2bps

KOREA GMT+9
KRX

8:45-12:45

1 1 14* 15* 1 13* 15* 15* 15* 5 14* 15*
14 14* 28# 30# 13 30# 28 29# 30# 15* 28# 25
15* 28# 15* 29 31 23 31#

30# 30# 31# 31#

x x x x x x x x x x x x
x x x x x x x x x x x x

x x x x

FKLI 0,5 25 10000
FCPO 1 25 8000
FKB3 0,01% 24 5000

YES NO 20%
NO NO 10/15%
NO NO

MYR Last Day Cash 3+1bps
MYR 15th Day Phy
MYR 3rd Wed Cash

MALAYSIA GMT+8
BMB 14:30-17:15 (FCPO 10:30-12:30 and 15:00-18:00)

8:30-17:10 T+1: 18:15-2:00 (all T+1 sessions end at 2:00)

1 1 18 1 28 9 6 25
31 13 23

9:00-18:10 T+1: 19:15-02:00
8:45-13:45 T+1: 14:35-02:00
9:00-15:25 T+1: 16:10-02:00

10:00-02:30 (01:30 - DST)
10:00-02:30 (01:30 - DST)

SGX

SMX

x x x x x x x x x x x x
x x x x x x x x x x x x

x x x x x x x x x x x x
x x x x x x x x x x x x
x x x x x x x x x x x x

x x x x x x
x x x x x x x x x x x x

N225 5 2500 50 10000
SiMSCI 0,1 10 50 10000

NIFTY 0,5 1 50 25000
Taiwan 0,1 10 50 10000

A50 1 5 50 10000
SMGold 0,1 3,2 5000

SMEURUSD 0,0001 2,5 200k

YES NO 7.5%/12.5%
YES NO 15%

YES NO 10/15/20%
YES NO 7%
NO NO 10%
NO NO 15%
NO NO None

JPY 2nd Thurs Cash US$0.60
SGD 2nd last Cash S$2.40

USD 1st Wed Cash US$0.60
USD 2nd last Cash US$1
USD 2nd last Cash US$0.80
USD 5th last Phy
EUR 3rd Wed Phy

SINGAPORE GMT+8
(DST Mar 11 - Nov 4)

08:45-13:45 (13:30 LTD)

1 3 19* 4 1 2 16* 20* 8 10 19* 17*
15* 4 16* 21* 18* 17* 15*
28 19*
29 28
30
31

x x x x x x x x x x x x
x x x x x x x x x x x x

x x x x x x

TX 1 200 12000
MTX 1 50 48000
TGF 0,5 50 1000

YES NO 7%
NO NO 7%
YES NO 15%

TWD 3rd Wed Cash 12+0.00002
TWD 3rd Wed Cash 7.5+0.00002
TWD 3rd last Cash 6+0.0000025

TAIWAN GMT+8
TWFE

9:45-12:30 14:30-16:55 

1 14 28* 7 1 27* 1 28* 29* 23 27* 5
30* 27* 14 5 11 30* 10

15 13 30* 31
29* 29* 29*

x x x x
x x x x

x x x x x x

SET50 0,1 10 20000
SSF 0,1 1000 shrs 20000
Gold 10 100/500

YES NO 30%
NO NO 30%
NO NO 10%

THB 2nd last Cash 50THB
THB 2nd last Cash 10THB
THB 2nd last Cash 10/50THB

THAILAND GMT+7
TFEX

09:15-15:30 (PO BSE 09:00-09:15)

x x x x x x x x x x x x
x x x x x x x x x x x x
x x x x x x x x x x x x

NIFTY/SENSEX 0.05 2.5 15%OI
SSF 0.05 varies 10%
FX 0,0025 6%/15%

YES NO 10%
NO NO 20%
NO YES 3%/5%

INR Last Thurs Cash 1.7bps
INR Last Thurs Cash 1.7bps
INR 2ns last Cash

INDIA GMT+5.5
MCX, BSE, NSE

30* 26* 17 8 1 26* 29 15 25* 2 4 24*
27 27* 14 29* 31* 28* 3 6 25

18 29 6 27*
24* 23

24
30** Expiration

* KOSPI Expiration

* FCPO Expiration, #FKLI Expiration

*TX and SSF Expiration

* SET Expiration
Gold T+1 19:30-22:30 

http://www.fidessa.com
www.marexspectron.com
www.AsiaEtrading.com
http://www.eurexchange.com/exchange-en/
http://eng.krx.co.kr/index.html
http://www.klse.com.my/website/bm/
http://www.sgx.com/wps/portal/marketplace/mp-en/home
http://www.smx.com.sg/
http://www.taifex.com.tw/eng/eng_home.htm
http://www.tfex.co.th/en/index.html
http://www.mcxindia.com/
http://www.bseindia.com/
http://www.nseindia.com/

